



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMA No.17 of 2025

Subash Chandra Panda Petitioner

Mr. M. Behera, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & another Opp. Parties

Mr. Sarat Chandra Pradhan,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

25.09.2025

Order
No.

- 02.
1. Heard.
 2. Issue notice.
 3. Mr. Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel appearing for the opposite party no.1-State waives the notice.
 4. Issue notice to the opposite party no.2 by Registered Post with A.D./Speed Post with A.D. Requisites shall be filed by tomorrow.
 5. List this matter after the ensuing Durga Puja holidays before the assigned Bench.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge