



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMA No. 17 of 2025

Subash Chandra Panda* *Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Biswal, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and* *Opp. Party(s)*
*another***

Mr. R.B. Dash, ASC

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

ORDER

11.11.2025

Order No.

- 01.
1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he would be filing requisites in course of the day.
 2. List this matter after four weeks.

Ashok

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**