



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMA No. 17 of 2025

Subash Chandra Panda **Petitioner(s)**
Mr. P.K. Behera,
Advocate on behalf
of Mr. S.N. Biswal
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and **Opp. Party(s)**
another
Mr. S.J. Mohanty,
ASC
Mr. T.K. Mohanty,
Advocate (O.P.No.2)

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
23.12.2025

- 05.
1. This is an application filed by the petitioner for recalling of the order dated 12.03.2024 passed in BLAPL No. 867 of 2024.
 2. Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 seeks for an adjournment to file an affidavit giving details regarding the payment he has already made after the order dated 12.03.2024 was passed, by the next date.
 3. List this matter on 08th of January, 2026.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge