



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMA No. 17 of 2025

Subash Chandra Panda **Petitioner(s)**
Mr. R.K. Mahapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr. **Opposite party(s)**
Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

17.03.2026

Order No.

06. 1. Mr. R.K. Mahapatra, learned counsel has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner, which is taken on record.
2. List this matter on 24.03.2026. The name of Mr. R.K. Mohapatra, learned counsel be indicted in the cause list as well as in the case brief henceforth.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge