



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMA No.17 of 2025

Subash Chandra Panda Petitioner

Mr. R.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & another Opp. Parties

Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
24.03.2026

07. **1.** On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter next week.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Subhasis